06-17-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		ademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	102124572		▼ [
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	al documents or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carmeuse Lime, Inc., f/k/ Millersville Lime, Inc.	a 3.11.02	Name and address of rec Name: <u>Great Lakes</u> Internal	s Calcium Cor	
	Association Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address: 1400 E City: Green_BayS Individual(s) citizenship Association	Bylsby Avenue tate: <u>wr</u> Zi	p:_54303
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		ĺ
Assignment [Merger	Corporation-State_O	nio	
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 18,	Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is atta (Designations must be a separative Additional name(s) & address(es	e United States, a domest ached: La Yes La No e document from assignm	ic
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):			O _E
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration	on No.(s)	OFFICE OF I
		tached Yes No		, and
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total number of application registrations involved:		
Name: Brick N. Murphy Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 400	8: 26
		Enclosed		1
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 231 S. Adams St	creet	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Green Bay State: WI	Zip: <u>54301</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by depo	osit account)
O Chatamant and discretization	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document. Wesley H. Garner, II Name of Person Signing	July	ignature	2/27/se	OFFICE OF
Mail docur	pents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and document:	: Ç	7.50
TDIAZI 00000224 555363	inmissioner of Patent & T Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231		

03/27/2002

01 FC:481

Form PTO-1594

40.00 OF

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0556

555,363

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned Owner hereby appoints and designates Attorney Brick N. Murphy, of the law firm of Liebmann, Conway, Olejniczak & Jerry, S.C., 231 South Adams Street, P.O. Box 23200, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54305-3200, (920) 437-0476, who is admitted to practice in the State of Wisconsin, with full power of substitution, association and revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this registered trademark, and to receive all communication in connection with this registered trademark.

Dated this 27^{4} day of February, 2002.

GREAT LAKES CALCIUM CORPORATION (OHIO)

By Wesley M.

Wesley H. Garner, II
Title: President

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) ss
COUNTY OF BROWN)

Personally came before me this 27^{4L} day of February, 2002, the above-named, Wesley H. Garner, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public, Brown County, Wisconsin
My Commission: 1xp. 11-03-02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

CARMEUSE LIME, INC., f/k/a
THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by MILLERSVILLE LIME, INC., whose principal place
of business is located at 11 Stanwix Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15222 (hereinafter the
"Assignor"), a corporation organized in the State of Delaware, U.S.A. to GREAT LAKES
CALCIUM CORPORATION (OHIO), whose principal place of business is located at 1400
Bylsby Avenue, Green Bay, Wisconsin, 54303 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation
organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, U.S.A.

Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations and applications thereof:

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
ZIG ZAG	U.S.A.	555,363	02/26/1952

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the listed trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and together with the applications and registrations of the trademarks and the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the trademarks.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee any rights held by Assignor in any country in any of the listed trademarks, along with the goodwill associated therewith, such that the Assignee shall in all respects hold and enjoy any and all rights previously held and enjoyed by Assignor as user and owner of the listed trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0558 Assignor represents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has not and shall not execute any writings or do any acts whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment.

Assignor, and any representative, executor and/or administrator of Assignor, will at any time, upon request and without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, and assigns, execute any and all additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this Assignment and grant, and render any and all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining and enforcing the rights granted herein in all countries.

ASSIGNOR	ľ	:

	th		
Dated this	/8 day	of February,	, 2002.

CARMEUSE LIME, INC., f/k/a MILLERSVILLE LIME, INC.

By:	Juxame EV295
Name:	Sirone Elizatelli
Title:_	Jerretary

STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>)

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

Personally came before me this 18th day of February, 2002, the above-named Suzane E. RITZLER to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

Stribaia

Notary Public, Laphara

My Commission Expires: 100em

-2-

OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA T. PERKEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HABIOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV 24, 2003